                                       SLM34x
Sillumin Semiconductor Co., Ltd.  – www.sillumin.com  1
Rev1.2, Sep 2022
5.0kVRMS Opto-Compatible Single Channel Isolated Gate Driver
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SLM34x isolated driver family is an opto-
compatible, single channel, isolated MOSFET, IGBT
gate driver with different drive current capability and

Sillumin Semiconductor Co., Ltd.  – www.sillumin.com  4
Rev1.2, Sep 2022
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Part No. Package QTY
SLM340CK-DG SOP6W, Pb-Free 1000/Reel
SLM341CK-DG SOP6W, Pb-Free 1000/Reel
SLM343CK-DG SOP6W, Pb-Free 1000/Reel
SLM345CK-DG SOP6W, Pb-Free 1000/Reel
SLM346CK-DG SOP6W, Pb-Free 1000/Reel
FAMILY OVERIEW
Part Number Peak Output Current UVLO Isolation Rating
SLM340 1.0 A 12.5V 5.0kVrms
SLM341 3.0 A 12.5V 5.0kVrms
SLM343 4.0 A 12.5V 5.0kVrms
SLM345 1.0 A 8.5V 5.0kVrms
SLM346 3.0 A 8.5V 5.0kVrms
                                       SLM34x
Sillumin Semiconductor Co., Ltd.  – www.sillumin.com  5
Rev1.2, Sep 2022
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Definition Min Max Unit
IF(AVG) Average Input Current  25 mA
VR Reverse Input Voltage  30 V
VCC -VEE Output supply voltage  45 V
TJ Junction temperature -40 150
°C
TS Storage temperature -55 150
RECOMMENDED OPERTION CONDITIONS
Symbol Definition Min Max Unit
VCC -VEE
Output Supply Voltage (SLM340/SLM341/ SLM343) 14 40 V
Output Supply Voltage (SLM345/SLM346) 10 40 V
IF(ON) Input Diode Forward Current (Diode “ON”)  7 16 mA
VF(OFF) Anode Voltage - Cathode Voltage (Diode “OFF”) -30 0.9 V
TJ Junction temperature -40 150 °C
TA Ambient temperature -40 125 °C